Privacy Policy

Last updated: 20.06.2022

Turkish Society of HVAC & Sanitary Engineers (TTMD) hosts the Virtual XV TTMD International HVAC&R Technologies Symposium (the "Event") to be virtually run on <u>https://live.ttmd.org.tr</u> (the "Site"). This page informs you of our policies regarding the collection, use and disclosure of Personal Information we receive from registrants of the Event who are also inherently the users of the Site.

We use your Personal Information only for (i) providing you with practical information required to attend the Event and (ii) potentially communicating you in the future as stated in 'Future Communications' section.

Information Collection and Use

While registering for the Event, the Personal Information that we ask you to provide includes only the following list of items: name, surname, e-mail, country, gender, age, organization, job title and whether you are a TTMD member.

Future Communications

We may use your Personal Information to contact you with announcements and information regarding the upcoming activities of TTMD including but not limited to seminars, webinars, symposiums and publications having scientific and/or engineering type of content in the technical fields constituting the areas of interest of TTMD.

Security

The security of your Personal Information is important to us, but remember that no method of transmission over the Internet, or method of electronic storage, is 100% secure. While we strive to use commercially acceptable means to protect your Personal Information, we cannot guarantee its absolute security.

Changes to This Privacy Policy

This Privacy Policy is effective as of **20.06.2022** and will remain in effect except with respect to any changes in its provisions in the future, which will be in effect immediately after being posted on this page.

We reserve the right to update or change our Privacy Policy at any time and you should check this Privacy Policy periodically. Your continued use of the Service after we post any modifications to the Privacy Policy on this page will constitute your acknowledgment of the modifications and your consent to abide and be bound by the modified Privacy Policy.

If we make any material changes to this Privacy Policy, we will notify you either through the email address you have provided us, or by placing a prominent notice on our website.

Contact Us

If you have any questions about this Privacy Policy, please contact us.